
Midland Bay Sailing Club  
159 Marina Park Ave.  

Midland, Ontario  

2025 MBSC RACING SCHEDULE   

 
Date  Day  Start  Cat.  Event  Details 

Apr 30 Wed 1830   All Race Seminar Social 
-New rules updates 

  -How to run a race 
  -What’s new for 2025  

At the Club (All Welcome 
for  social gathering) 

May 7 Wed  1830  All Globe 40 skipper Melodie 
Schaffer presentation 

At the Club (All 
Welcome for social 
gathering) 

May 14 Wed  1830  K Start Series 1  

May 18 Sun  1300*  K Ice Breaker Regatta All clubs  All Clubs from around 
GB.  Social BBQ after 
race 

May 19  Mon  1830  D Start Series 1  Victoria Day 

May 24 Sat  1100   Sail past  All club boats 

May 31  Sat  1300*  K Double Handed Race  

June 7 Sat  1000*  K-WE Centennial Cup   

June 14 Sat  1300*  K Single Handed Race  

June 18 Wed  1830  K Start Series 2  

June 18 Wed  2030  K & D Series 1 Awards Social  Beer & Pizza at the club 

June   
19/22 

Thur/ Sun  TBA  K 5.5 International Regatta  Times to be posted later 

June 23 Mon  1830  D Start Series 2  

July 5 Sat  1300*  K-WE Beausoleil Trophy  
Daniells  Mentorship 
 

 

July 12 Sat  1000*  K Women Round the Buoys  

July 19 Sat  1300*  K-WE Tecumseth Keel Race Finish at Discovery Harbour 
with Dinner at Captain 



Roberts Table 

July 20 Sun  1000*  D Tecumseth Centreboard 
Regatta 

Dinghy Regatta, series of 5 
races 

July 23 Wed  1830  K Start Series 3   

July 23 Wed  2030  K&D Series 2 Awards Social  Beer and Pizza 

July 28 Mon   1830  D Start Series 3  

July 30 Wed  1800*  K Around the Island Race  

Aug 9 Sat  0800*  K Hope Island Race  Possible cruising rendezvous 

Aug 10 Sun  1200  D Burt-Gerrans Regatta   

Aug 25/29 Mon/Fri  1000*  5.5M 5.5 International  Course Races 

Sept 1 Mon  1800  D Start Frostbite Series  3 Monday races 

Sept 3 Wed  1800  K Start Frostbite Series  3 Wednesday Races 

Sept 3 Wed  2030  K & D Series 3 Awards Social  Beer & Pizza at the club 

Sept 6 Sat  1000*  K & C Hog Race  At Camp Kitchi 

Sept 13 Sat  1000*  K-WE MBSC Fall Regatta  Course Races 

Sept   
20/21 

Sat and   
Sun 

1000*  Shark Terry Moss Shark Regatta   

Sept 24 Wed  1800  K Fun Race to end the year  Social after race 

Oct 18 Sat  1800  K/D/C Racing Banquet and Awards  At the Club 
 
 

*Note- Skipper’s meeting is 1 hour prior to the Start  
K = Keel D = Dinghy C = Cruising  
WE = Weekend Series (Club Championship counting races) 


